Valin Steel Tube and Wire Company (US$ millions) 2002 2003 3Q 2004 9 months 04 Net sales 1,176 1,539 749 1,946 Operating Income 98 157
31 128 EBITDA 137 213 59 200 Net Profit 66 92 26 85

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL STEEL GROUP INC - Form 425

13

Other Key Information 1. CONVERTIBLE BOND The Company issued CB of RMB 2 billion (equivalent to US$ 241.6 million) on 16/07/04
with a maturity of 5 years @ 5.01 /share and conversion period16/1/05 to 17/07/05 Callable during conversion period if closing price of listed
shares is 30% above conversion price for 30 consecutive trading days Mittal Steel & Valin Group's interests in the Company will both be diluted
from 37.17% to 30.31% if all CB are exercised and the public shareholding would increase to 40% 2. ASSET INJECTION IMPACT As a result
of the asset injection, the projected 2004 EBITDA would increase by US$180 million and net debt would increase by US$756 million, on a
pro-forma basis 3. OTHER KEY INFORMATION Closing of the transaction is subject to the approval of the relevant regulatory authorities and
also a waiver from the CSRC from making a general offer to all shareholders

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL STEEL GROUP INC - Form 425

14

The Company Shenzhen Stock Exchange Index 1/13/2004 6.31 6.31 1/14/2004 6.17 6.281936003 1/15/2004 6.07 6.262215357 1/16/2004 6.1
6.314399221 1/17/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/18/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/19/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/20/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/21/2004 6.1
6.314399221 1/22/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/23/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/24/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/25/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/26/2004 6.1
6.314399221 1/27/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/28/2004 6.1 6.314399221 1/29/2004 6.12 6.478990768 1/30/2004 5.89 6.379173959 1/31/2004 5.89
6.379173959 2/1/2004 5.89 6.379173959 2/2/2004 5.91 6.519493942 2/3/2004 6.07 6.603685931 2/4/2004 6.13 6.742640639 2/5/2004 6.14
6.816365516 2/6/2004 6.29 6.74537119 2/7/2004 6.29 6.74537119 2/8/2004 6.29 6.74537119 2/9/2004 6.39 6.888118329 2/10/2004 6.24
6.918761179 2/11/2004 6.17 6.922250216 2/12/2004 6.08 6.91314838 2/13/2004 6.06 6.839878594 2/14/2004 6.06 6.839878594 2/15/2004 6.06
6.839878594 2/16/2004 6.06 6.992637754 2/17/2004 6.18 7.072278825 2/18/2004 6.19 7.144941821 2/19/2004 6.57 7.151313107 2/20/2004
6.71 7.192271372 2/21/2004 6.71 7.192271372 2/22/2004 6.71 7.192271372 2/23/2004 6.51 7.059536253 2/24/2004 6.6 7.023128907 2/25/2004
6.54 6.889938696 2/26/2004 6.7 6.892365852 2/27/2004 6.72 6.989603808 2/28/2004 6.72 6.989603808 2/29/2004 6.72 6.989603808 3/1/2004
6.85 7.101101308 3/2/2004 6.76 7.073492403 3/3/2004 6.56 6.969731465 3/4/2004 6.63 7.024494182 3/5/2004 6.49 6.974889172 3/6/2004 6.49
6.974889172 3/7/2004 6.49 6.974889172 3/8/2004 6.58 6.812724781 3/9/2004 6.55 6.768580873 3/10/2004 6.7 6.923463795 3/11/2004 6.84
7.013116886 3/12/2004 6.78 7.007504087 3/13/2004 6.78 7.007504087 3/14/2004 6.78 7.007504087 3/15/2004 6.91 7.147217281 3/16/2004
6.87 7.187265362 3/17/2004 6.8 7.200918117 3/18/2004 6.71 7.073795798 3/19/2004 6.79 7.188630638 3/20/2004 6.79 7.188630638 3/21/2004
6.79 7.188630638 3/22/2004 6.79 7.225796471 3/23/2004 6.66 7.187720454 3/24/2004 6.65 7.18180426 3/25/2004 6.58 7.191512886 3/26/2004
6.57 7.204255457 3/27/2004 6.57 7.204255457 3/28/2004 6.57 7.204255457 3/29/2004 6.44 7.147368978 3/30/2004 6.54 7.167544716
3/31/2004 6.58 7.258411386 4/1/2004 6.57 7.312415617 4/2/2004 6.52 7.35686292 4/3/2004 6.52 7.35686292 4/4/2004 6.52 7.35686292
4/5/2004 6.39 7.383106549 4/6/2004 6.4 7.441661698 4/7/2004 6.44 7.440144725 4/8/2004 6.49 7.412384123 4/9/2004 6.48 7.235050005
4/10/2004 6.48 7.235050005 4/11/2004 6.48 7.235050005 4/12/2004 6.36 7.243241658 4/13/2004 6.3 7.206075825 4/14/2004 6.15 7.062570199
4/15/2004 6.12 6.971551832 4/16/2004 6.12 7.000829407 4/17/2004 6.12 7.000829407 4/18/2004 6.12 7.000829407 4/19/2004 5.91
6.914968747 4/20/2004 5.81 6.844732907 Share Performance RMB Purchase price discount Today's closing price 4.58 13.5% 13th January 4.54
12.8% 1 month average 4.32 8.4% 6 month average 4.45 10.9% 1 year average 5.15 23.1% 52 week high 6.95 43.0% 52 week low 4.14 4.3%
Number of shares (m) 1,765.4(2) Market cap. (US$m) 977(2) (1) Rebased to the company's closing price of RMB 6.31 on 18 January 2004 As of
13 January 2005

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL STEEL GROUP INC - Form 425

15

Update on ISG Transaction Clearance received under HSR Form F4 filed with the SEC Expecting completion by end of first quarter